



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting:	01250821	August 21, 2025 11:00 AM	Call Order:	004	Contract:	E1X71
District:	District 1		Counties:	SARASOTA	Fed Aid No:	N/A
Contract Time:	200 AVAILABLE DAYS		Project(s):	45128015201 (*)		
Contract Desc:	SR 758					

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,311,094.00	100.00%
2	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,120,337.00	141.97%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X71

District: District 1

Counties: SARASOTA

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 45128015201 (*)

Contract Descr: SR 758

The improvements under this contract consist of Bridge Repair/Rehabilitation along SR 758 Over Sarasota Bay Bridge # 170061 in Sarasota County.

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Structures						
0005	0401 70 2		149.700	900.00000	134,730.00	850.00000	127,245.00		
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE			CF						
0010	0403 1100		14.000	2,500.00000	35,000.00	850.00000	11,900.00		
EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS			SY						
0015	0403 2100		11.700	1,100.00000	12,870.00	850.00000	9,945.00		
RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS			CF						
0020	0411 1		10.000	200.00000	2,000.00	55.00000	550.00		
EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB			GA						
0025	0411 2		305.000	75.00000	22,875.00	195.00000	59,475.00		
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB			LF						
0030	0413151		50.000	10.00000	500.00	55.00000	2,750.00		
METHACRYLATE MONOMER			GA						
0035	0413154		3,906.000	2.50000	9,765.00	15.00000	58,590.00		
CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES			SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0455 81106		14.000	1,500.00000	21,000.00	450.00000	6,300.00		
CATHODIC PROTECTION, F&I, PIER, OTHER MATERIAL ASSEMBLY		EA						
0045 0457 2221		193.000	1,900.00000	366,700.00	2,950.00000	569,350.00		
CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		LF						
0050 0460 1 5		50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	125.00000	6,250.00		
STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, BASCULE LEAVES		LB						
0055 0465 2153		4.000	25,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	300,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, FURNISH & INSTALL HYDRAULIC MOTOR		EA						
0060 0465 2154		2.000	125,000.00000	250,000.00	110,000.00000	220,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, F&I HYDRAULIC POWER PACK		EA						
0065 0465 2160		(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, FURNISH & INSTALL OTHER MACHINERY COMPONENTS 45128015201		LS						
0070 0465 2401		(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPEED REDUCER & GEAR TRAIN 45128015201		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X71

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Structures							
0075	0465 2404		4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	26,500.00000	106,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, TRUNION ASSEMBLY			EA						
0080	0465 2405		2.000	40,000.00000	80,000.00	52,000.00000	104,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,SPAN LOCKS			AS						
0085	0465 2408		(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 45128015201			LS						
0090	0465 2411		2.000	25,000.00000	50,000.00	65,000.00000	130,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, HOPKINS FRAME			EA						
0095	0465 2653		4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	9,500.00000	38,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, HYDRAULIC MOTOR			EA						
0100	0465 2654		2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	9,500.00000	19,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, HYDRAULIC POWER PACK			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0105 0465 2660		(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, REMOVE & DISPOSE-CONTRACTOR OWNS, OTHER MACHINERY COMP 45128015201		LS						
0110 0465 3 17		20.000	150.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	5,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		EA						
0115 0465 3 50		2.000	12,000.00000	24,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		EA						
0120 0465 20		(240.000)	57,000.00000	57,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 45128015201		DA (LS)						
0125 0465 21		240.000	850.00000	204,000.00	950.00000	228,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		DA						
0130 0465 71 3		(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 45128015201		LS						
0135 0504 2		13.000	400.00000	5,200.00	450.00000	5,850.00		
SIDEWALK FLOOR, STEEL, REHABILITATION		SF						
0140 0508 3 5		2.000	11,000.00000	22,000.00	16,500.00000	33,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, ADJUST / MODIFY / REHAB		AS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X71

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Structures						
0145	0508 4		(1.000)	1,626,730.00000	1,626,730.00	1,800,000.00000	1,800,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 45128015201			LS						
0150	0508 78 1		(1.000)	47,400.00000	47,400.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 45128015201			LS						
0155	0508 78 4		(1.000)	4,200.00000	4,200.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 45128015201			LS						
0160	0508 82 4		1.000	22,800.00000	22,800.00	38,500.00000	38,500.00		
MOVABLE BRIDGE CONTROLLER PANEL, MOTOR CONTROLLER RECONDITION			EA						
0165	0561 2		4,750.000	90.00000	427,500.00	132.00000	627,000.00		
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL			SF						
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,772,270.00		\$5,244,705.00			

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0170 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45128015201		(1.000) LS	375,000.00000	375,000.00	505,000.00000	505,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250821 August 21, 2025

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1X71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0175 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45128015201		(200.000) DA (LS)	105,000.00000	105,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00		
0180 0102 5 PEDESTRIAN ESCORT/FLAGGER		1,920.000 HR	0.10000	192.00	44.00000	84,480.00		
0185 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,400.000 ED	0.40000	960.00	0.38000	912.00		
0190 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,400.000 ED	0.20000	1,680.00	0.20000	1,680.00		
0195 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		428.000 ED	14.00000	5,992.00	20.00000	8,560.00		
0200 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45128015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$538,824.00		\$875,632.00		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$4,311,094.00		\$6,120,337.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01250821	August 21, 2025	Call Order: 004	Contract: E1X71
-----------------	----------	-----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.